### 505919528 02/17/2020

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5966245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAOLO TOSI	02/04/2020
LUCA MATTEO MARTINI	02/04/2020
GIORGIO DILECCE	02/04/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRENNERO INNOVAZIONI TECNOLOGICHE S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA BRENNERO, 322	
City:	TRENTO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	38121	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16494353

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-208-1069
Email: mail@aslan.law
Correspondent Name: ASLAN LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 8129 HARPER VALLEY LANE
Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8202-0002PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASLAN ETTEHADIEH
SIGNATURE:	/Aslan Ettehadieh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20200204\_CombinedDeclarationAssignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=20200204\_CombinedDeclarationAssignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=20200204\_CombinedDeclarationAssignment\_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 505919528 REEL: 051830 FRAME: 0024

Attorney Docket Number: 8202-0002PUS1

ASLAN LAW, P.C. 8129 Harper Vailey Lane · Falls Church, VA 22042 Telephone: (703) 208-1069 · Email: MAIL@ASLAN.LAW

#### UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS OR UNITED STATES PLUS FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATIONS

Title of Invention: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR THE GAS TREATMENT
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application. If an application is not attached hereto, this declaration is directed to the application as identified by the attorney docket number provided in this Declaration and/or the following:
United States Application No. and/or PCT International Application No.: PCT/iB2018/051764
filed on March 16, 2018 (ASLAN LAW, P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the Application number and/or filing date hereon, when known)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
t believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.
I hereby acknowledge I am aware of the duty to disclose any and all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) {hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) made an invention as described in the application identified.
WHEREAS, (Insert Name of Assignee:) BRENNERO INNOVAZIONI TECNOLOGICHE S.r.I.
of (Insert Address of Assignee:) Via Brennero, 322
38121 TRENTO - ITALY
ts heirs, its successors, its legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;
ASIAN LAW, P.C. ASIAN-COMB DEC ASSIGN (07-16) Page 1

**PATENT REEL: 051830 FRAME: 0025** 

Attorney Docket Number: 8202-0002PUS1

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its heirs, its successors, its legal representatives and assigns, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all continuations, divisions, conversions, relssues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

AND, I/WE HEREBY grant(s) the law firm of ASLAN LAW, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant(s) that I/WE have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned by this Assignment;

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made, executed or entered into which would conflict this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Name of	f Inventor: Pa	olo TOSI	. <del></del>	Date: 04/02/2020
Signatur	re of Inventor:	Carles	Zin	
must acc	company this form	or must have been	previously filed	ncluding naming the entire inventive entity, d. Use a separate form for each inventor, or t additional inventors.
×	Additional invent	or(s) is/are being n	named on the fo	llowing supplemental sheet attached hereto.

ASLAN LAW, P.C.

ASLAN-COMB DEC ASSIGN (07-16)

Attorney Docket Number: 8202-0002PUS1

# SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION

LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		
Name of Inventor:Luca Matteo MARTINI	Date:	04/02/2020
Signature of Inventor: Mallareo leri	7' 8	5
LEGAL NAME OF JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY		
Name of Inventor: Giorgio DILECCE	Date: _	04/02/2020
Signature of Inventor:		

ASLAN LAW, P.C.

ASLAN-COMB DEC ASSIGN (07-16)

Page 3